

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 15604/2009(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.
52805/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

APPROVED GUIDES ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Haris Usmans, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14778/2009
Prayer for interim relief is rejected.
Notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 1 and 6.(SONIA)
SR. P.A.(MITHLESH GUPTA)
COURT MASTER