

ITEM No.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14778/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.
68499/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOVT.APPROVED TOURIST GUIDES ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33637 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and intervention)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Ch.Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr.Amir Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms.Anjana Gosain,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners requests
for an adjournment on the ground of some difficulty.

The cases are adjourned.

To be listed on 27.07.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master