

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14778/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No. 68499/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOVT.APPROVED TOURIST GUIDES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33637 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and intervention and
permission to file supplementary additional counter affidavit)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Chaudhary Shamuddin Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Aamir Naseem, Adv.
 Mr. Sajid Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, A.S.G.
 Mr. Sachit Kumar Shahij Pal, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv
 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv
 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv

For Intervener in
IA No. 4 of 2011 Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Tankha, learned Addl. Solicitor General states that the Central Government is in the process of framing new scheme which is likely to be notified in about four weeks. However, he is not sure whether the new scheme would cover the State Guides as well

and requests for two week's time to seek instructions.

List the case on 29th August, 2011. Till the next date, the present status of the members of the petitioner Assosiation as also the respondents shall not be changed.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(HARJINDER KAUR)
Court Master