

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).14778/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.68499/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOVT.APPROVED TOURIST GUIDES ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Dr.Chaudhary Shamsuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.R.Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Mr.A.Venkatesh, Adv.  
Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.

Ms.Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms.Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
State of Uttar Pradesh requests for an adjournment to enable the concerned  
officer to file reply affidavit.

The request of Ms.Dikshit is accepted and the case is adjourned  
for four weeks with liberty to the State of Uttar Pradesh to file counter  
affidavit within three weeks.

List the case on 20.01.2014.

Till the next date of hearing, the Director General, Tourism,  
Uttar Pradesh shall not act upon letter Annexure A-3 filed with the I.A.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar